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To All Center Ridge Water Customers: 

All water payments are due on or before the first of the month. If your payment is not in 

my office by the 151 of the month it is considered late and you will be charged a late fee of 

$2.30. If you do not pay this late fee by the 15th of that month your service will be 

disconnected for non-payment If your service is disconnected there will be a $350 

reconnection fee, plus your past due bill, before service is restored. The water bill is 

$22.96/mo due on the 151 of every month. After the first of the month the water bill is 

$25.25 with the late fee. If your bill is not paid, in full, by the 15th of that month 

your service will be disconnected. 

Center Ridge Water District 

William Duncan 



March 9 2017 

William Duncan 
Center Ridge Water Company 

In regards to your request for a late fee of $2.25 on my account for the month of March, my payment 
was put in your company drop box on 3/3 so I am enclosing for you .09 cents. I arrived and this figure 
because every month fo r the past 54 months since I have had your services I have paid my water bill in 
the amount of $23.00. That comes to a total of $2.16 that I have as a credit on my account. o if I 
deduct my credit amount (to keep you from having to go to the expense of sending me a refund) of 
$2.16 from your "late charge" of £2.25 it comes to .09 cents that I owe you. 

I am also notifying you that from this day forward I will deduct .38 cents from your bill fo r every block 
of time up to 12 hours and . 76 cents for every block of time from 12 to 24 hours that we are without 
water due to improper lack of or no maintenance from your company on our water system from my 
monthly bill. When my power is out I do not pay for service that I do not receive from them since 
there is no usage so I will apply the same logic to the water service when it is out I do not use any water 

ince it is your belief that you should charge a 10% late fee on monthly service with no grace period at 
all , it is our belief that we should not have to pay for services that we are not receiving in a months' 
time as well. I also would like a copy of the signed water agreement that shows your company pol icy 
on payment and late fees mailed to me as well. 

Thank you 

Peggy Rose 
21 0 Midgett Dr 
New Concord KY 42076 
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FOR FU!U·.lSHr?--:C; 

WATER SERVICE 

AT 

---------- ---------------
CE~TER RIDGE L.A..KE PROPERTIES 
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Mt:RRAY KE~TI!CKY,4207l 

i - ---------------- ---

l ! --------------
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--------- - --- -- ------------- ------ --
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FOR Center Rldge Lake ProP.e!ties 
Co:nrnumty, Towu ·:>r Ciiy 

P.S.C KY ~0. 

'_O_ri ... g'-in_al ___ SHEET S0. ___ 4 _ __ _ 

CA~CELLNG P.S.C. KY. :-;c. ----
(N~ of Utility) 

SHEET~O. -----
RULtS AND R!!GULA TiO~S 

The following <M"e the ri.!ies and reguiatiom of the Center Ridge \\<'a1er Svstem. The schedule of 
rates pres.::ri~ herei;: v,'-iH be u.r-..ifonnly ch::.rg~ to ill cus!or~ers of the utiEty_ ~v o:1e -;;.-il! recei .. ,-e ur 
be entitled tes free service by the utility. Ko ~mploy~ or indi\idual corr:...-:~"3icn~r of the utili~y is 
permitted to make a.'! exception to t,,esl'! rates, r'.lles, or regulations. These rtttes a.nd regulations a:re 
Sltbjecl to cha.1ge by th~ utility at a.:y time, sub-ject <o the approYal oft.~~ Pu~1ic S.e~v~:e C:.)mmission. 

L All co..,necticns wi!I be at th~ customer 's prop~rty E!!e, ~cl must b.a~·e a shutoff qJve at said point . 
The shutcff\zal\·e \.:tiil b~ in.sta:!ect at the cu.ston1er~s e:X]:t,::ns~. 

2. A T~PJCon1;ectior. Cha.:-ge shall be assessed :or ne\.v s~rvice connections. Tt:e E.I:lount of said 
charge ';.ill be set furt.h in the raies artd charges -se-:::~itm of this ta.,.-i.ff. !hi~ chc:ige wilt only be 
mace ·when a new connection is made ro tile sys tem. A ~'...orrent con.!1ect i0:n L~s.~ h<:s a cha.,-;ge of 
owner5hip v.iB not be asses~d ~1e charge. 

3. 11.11 leaks must be rt-pi)rted immediately. Due to the fact tb:at service is un-n1ctered, there is no 
incentive for customer5 repa~r k~~s. The:efcr.;;, water S<..-7vice may be disconne•::terl iflhe cus~omer 
fails to repair the lea.\:: err ~'1eir side cf t.he prop-err;~ ll!:.e vvithin for:y-eight ( 48) hours of 
nou fication. 

4. Each coimect1{m \\rill be charged for service, a-'ld a single ~cp..necticn can sen·e no more than one 
residential or commercicl unit. 

5. Unde:- ~o circumst=.i!ces w-:n a ;;:u.stomer b~ a!tovr·ed. to reseH or giv~ e.\\;iY water e~c::pt under the 
terrns o~ a spe-;:ia! coEtract ~x-ecuted by the : .. Ei Ety a:.l.t! ap-prcr .. ·ed b) the ?':.!0 li::- Sen'i-::e- Comm.i.ssic~. 
Due to the fact tb<:.t se;vice is un-rr:et.;-ree, :aih:.re to comp!y \>,:~rh this rule wiU ::or..stitu.te gmund.s 
for dis...--cr!.\1ec tion o f servic~. 

6. AH water l;nes must be l.i.t'ldergrotmd z_'1d not expos~d. 

(fotJ 
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' BY AUTHORJIY 0~ ORDER Or THE PCBUC SERVlCE CO:..iMJSS!O~..: 
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~·.t. 7 -.·..tmter:~~ .. \v~~~r-s.,.·s-:err. 

~one of Utility) 

-· 

FOR Cemer Ridge La~c Pro~ics 
Communi')~. H>..v!l or Ciry 

P.S.C. KY. NO. 

0 .:::c;;.n:::o~g'""L""Uto=..l ___ SHEET SO •. _ _ _:s:..._ __ _ 

~ CA .... 'I.:C}:i.Lfl\0 ~.S£'. KY . N0. __ .:; ... _, _ __, __ 

SHEEr ~0 .. ________ _ 

RULES .!V>.!'D REGULA T!ONS 

7. AU costs ~rociat~ with l!r:.e.>, lea.~s, rt!?~irs, m2inte!l,:nee. etc .. on the customer's !)ropcny will be 
the responsibility of the :ustomer. 

8. The water must be shut off :md lmes drained prio:;r to fr.;ezing w~tber ;::m ~y dwelJing left 
ur.occupied for more than 72 hours. 

9. Service can b-e disco:me.::ci ~ue to non-~:y1nen~ misme, or non-complianc~ wit-1. the utility's cr 
PSC rules.. Due to t.he fa..;t that service is un-me!ererl, a di£cnn..'?-Cticn cf ~en,ice requires the 
customer's water line to be physicaliy separated from the system. Before ser-.... ice can be restored, a 
re-conn~tion fee. in adllition to any ou~er fues ow~d to the utility, G:Ust be paid in full. The 
amounr of the reconnection cha..'"ge is set forth in the ::ates at""ld charges se-ction of this ta..nff. 

f L l J -' ~ J • J -· . · ·-·-- w~- ·-r:rie.Sliu(b1f 'ia1ves outsid~ the water system building are there fur the custo!!ler's··convenience. 
Tampering ;.viili any of ~he system ·s property can r esult in termination of s~n·ice. 

l i. If a ct:.s!omer sells th~ prop.e:ty upon 'rlhich wat~ service is prov:ded, or if a c\.Sicmer moves to a 
new address, proper notification musE be given to the utility. 

Customers mat choose to pay~;rz:r~-: ~~rthe entire upcoming year' s water usage at once. 
L; ~·-~ '0 G- OtheN·ise. $'Z~ ~~-:.".will be due on the l st day of each rnont..ll. if paytnent has not been received by 
y-et:'l-v\y the !st day of the month, 2 delinquency notice will be sent informing the customer that service will 
Z:Z~q~ be disconneeied on the ISU: day of the month if tta:;-ment h2s not heen received by then. 111 

~\1\.o•...,-ft,i\l/ addition, a late paymem penalty will be cssessed. Tt~ amount of said p;:1al;;y "*iH ~ s~t forth in 
_____. /{) the rates and charges section of this tariff. The biH a."ld the late payrner:.t pe:tal'ty must be pe.id by 
~~ ·-~the 15th day of\he month to avoid ~iscoru1ection. !fwate~ se.~ice !s di~rm~ted, the bi!l, the late 

~ t:l tl ~ ~ rv paym-:m penalty I and the r;connect!Cn che!""ge must be pz.td berore servtce can (}; ::-estorea. 

~~ If any of !he above rules are not followed. proper notice wiH be giver., a.'!d v-.:at~r service will be 

() f\'. -. ~·.'- ~~-~~~~:~~,~·A. ~- ... - ~.. . :: -.. 
DATE Of ISSUE 

-------1\.,.._t-c,-,th' Dot~, Ye.,, 

DATE EFFECTIVE ___________ _ 

Mt>..,t~ .' P:=:le i 't cor 

ISSUED BY _ __ ~~-,., ~' dJ )!A,..vs.y"' 
iSlgn&~r: of Ofli:;c-: l 

TITLE . ~"'u.:--,·-S...I·. ± ¥-'= .. .;;l,..\ 
BY AUTHORITY OF ORDER OF THE PCBL!C SERVICE C'OMMISStO"N 
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FOR Southeast QillowE.v Countv. Kentuckv 
Community, Town or City 

P.S.C. KY. NO. 

F<·rst Revised SHEET N0-~_.:.2 ____ _ 

Center Ridge \Vater District #3 CANCELUNG P .S.C. K~[- NO .. ______ _ 
(Name of Utility) 

Orilrina.l Sheet SHEET N0 .. _ ___.::2:__ ____ _ 

R..A. TES .A.:N"D CHA.l<.GES 

A. RA.TE: 

All Connections Flat Monthly Rate ;rz.. q {e 
NOTE- Customers may choose to pay Z75. ~7"0forfue entire year. - k~~ 

r B. DEPOSITS: 

No deposit is collected at this time. 

C. METER CONN"ECTION/T AP-ON CIIARGES: 

Coni"lection Charge 

NOTE-Meters are r..ot ir..s"":.ailed on this water system. 

D. SPECIAL NON-RECUR._lliNG CHARGES: 

R~connection Charge 

Late Payment Penalty 

Returned Check Ch2rge 

DATE OFISSU~---------------------------------
Month! Dat:: I Y = 

DATE EFFECTIVE. _ _ ________________________ _ 

i:. . J ~ J Mont~.' Date I Year 

ISSUEDBY ___ ~~~. t~.~~~-~~-~~\~-~n~l~~\~£5~<D~A~-----
{Sign:<n.:re of Officer) 

1 

BY AUTHORITY OF ORDER OF THE PUBLJC SERVICE C0?.1MISSION 

~~~~~&==============~~====~--

$350.00 Per COiu!ection 

CY-W~ t-nfif; $350.00 

fl!lr~ - !0% 

20.00 



PEGGY ROSE District: 2 

Service Address: 

210 Midgett dr 

Newconcord, ky 42076 

Date Paid: Date From: Date To: No Months Paid: Check Number: Amount Paid: Comments: 

12/27/2004 1/1/2005 1/1/2006 12 5053 $230.40 12MO 
12/27/2004 5053 $350.00 RECONNECT 
12/1/2005 1/1/2006 1/1/2007 12 5304 $230.40 12MO 

11/30/2006 1/1/2007 1/1/2008 12 5173 $230.64 12MO 
12/2/2007 1/1/2008 1/1/2009 12 2069479014 $230.64 12 mo 

11/14/2008 1/1/2009 1/1/2010 12 1106 $230.64 12mo 
1/1/2010 1/1/2010 1/1/2011 12 2169843765 $230.64 12mo 

12/23/2010 1/1/2011 1/1/2012 12 2207860151 $230.64 12 mo 
5/23/2011 5940 $60.88 increase 

1/1/2012 1/1/2012 2/1/2012 $30.96 1 mo cr used ++ 8.00 cr left 
1/29/2012 2/1/2012 2/1/2013 12 2252779779 $267.50 12 mo +used cr 
1/14/2013 2/1/2013 2/1/201 4 12 2295148822 $275.50 12mo 
2/7/2014 2/1/2014 3/1/2014 1071 $23.00 1 mo 
3/1/2014 3/1/2014 4/1/2014 1077 $23.00 1 mo 
4/5/2014 4/1/2014 5/1 /2014 1084 $23.00 1 mo + 2.25 short 

4/30/2014 5/1 /2014 6/1/2014 1085 $23.00 1 mo 
6/1/2014 6/1/2014 7/1/2014 1 1122 $23.00 1 mo 

7/22/2014 7/1/2014 9/1/2014 2 1133 $46.00 2mo 
8/30/2014 9/1/2014 10/1/2014 1141 $23.00 1 mo 
10/6/2014 10/1/2014 11/1/2014 1142 $23.00 1 mo 
11/412014 11/1/2014 12/1/201 4 1143 S23.00 1 mo 
12/1/2014 12/1/2014 1/1/2015 1147 $23.00 1 mo 
1/1/2015 1/1/2015 2/1/2015 1149 $23.00 1 mo 
2/512015 2/1/2015 3/1/2015 1150 $23.00 1 mo 
3/1/2015 3/1/2015 4/1/2015 1153 $23.00 1 mo 

4/1/2015 5/1/2015 1 1159 $23.00 1 mo 
5/1/2015 6/1/2015 1 1161 $23.00 1 mo 

6/1/2015 7/1/2015 1163 $23.00 1 mo 
7/1/2015 8/1/2015 1167 $23.00 1 mo 

7/31/2015 8/1/2015 9/1/2015 1168 $23.00 1 mo 
8/29/20j5 9/1/2015 10/1/2015 1171 $23.00 1 mo 
101612015 10/1/2015 11/1/2015 1176 $23.00 1 mo 
11/1/2015 11/1/2015 12/1/2015 1177 $23.00 1 mo 
12/1/2015 12/1/2015 1/1/2016 1180 $23.00 1 mo 

1/1/2016 1/1/2016 2/1/2016 1212 $23.00 1 mo 
1/29/2016 2/1/2016 3/1/2016 1214 $23.00 1 mo 
3/1/2016 3/1 /2016 4/1/2016 1218 $23.00 1 mo 
4/1/2016 4/1/2016 5/1/2016 1221 $23.00 1 mo 1.00 cr 

4/30/2016 5/1/2016 6/1/2016 1227 $23.00 1 mo 
6/1/2016 6/1/2016 7/1/2016 1231 $23.00 1 mo 

6/30/2016 7/1/2016 8/1/2016 1239 $23.00 1 mo 
81912016 8/1/2016 9/1/2016 1185 $23.00 1 mo 

9/1/2016 10/1/2016 1189 $23.00 1 mo 
10/1/2016 11/1/2016 1192 $23.00 1 mo 
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11.n12015 11/1/2016 12/1/2016 1 1193 $23.00 1 mo 
12/1/2016 1/1/2017 1 1197 $23.00 1 mo 

1/1/2017 3/1/2017 2 1204 $46.00 2 mo 
3/1/2017 4/1/2017 1241 $23.00 1 mo 

Comments: rees groce sold out to peggy rose 1115/2014 Total: $3,472.84 



March 15 2017, 

CENTER RIDGE WATER DISTRICT INC. 

Wi lliam M Duncan owner/operator 

Mr. Duncan, 

I trust that you took the payment of $35.19 out of your drop box yesterday 3/ 14/ 2017. This I believe to 

be an illegal action on your part . I also have reported this action to the Kentucky Public Works. I 

however was advised to pay the charges you stated I owed and further stated that I had only 2 days to 

pay th is or my services would be discounted. This will be investigated by them. 

I know for a fact that you are not preforming the same billing process as you have done with me to your 

other customers and this is a discriminatory process. I believe that you are discriminating aga inst me 

because I asked for the late fee reduction from the overpayments that you had rece ived in the past 3 

years I have paid your monthly charge. I have NEVER been asked for " back due balance" on late fees. 

am glad that you included a copy of my payment history with your other useless documents that you 

sent me. The payment history in fact reflects that you have never carried any type of ba lance owing on 

my account. Therefore rendering this a paid in full each month account with no previous ba lance due or 

collectable. I have submitted in fact all of the documents that you sent t o me, even the useless copies of 

the Rules and Regulations. I assume you sent this to me in place of my request for a document which 

was signed by me indicating that I was aware of you billing processes. What you sent is not what I 

asked you for and therefore useless. You have nothing to substantiate that I had any idea about your 

billing process when in fact I did not. Especially since there was not any issues ever with not paying on 

the 1st, if a late charge notice was sent it always came after my payment had been put into the payment 

box. And then never was requested again. 

I want you to understand M r. Duncan I never purposely did not paid you - I missed one payment which I 

promptly paid not only my missed payment but the next month payment as well. If you notice that was 

January of 2017. It shows that my payment was receive on 1/19/2017 .. very strange that I received only 

llate notice from your company- did not pay that late notice and never received another one and was 

not disconnected either . That happened on each and every month that you state that I was late. I 

however also know that there were many times that your company did not visit the drop box and collect 

the payments on a daily basis. So how can you possible count us late if you do not collect payments? 

You cannot . 

Here is a hint for you .... SEND A MONTLY STATEMENT!! Send a statement that says it is due on the fist if 

payment is not received by the 5th you have charged a late fee in the amount of $2.30 ... If you do not get 

the payment and late charge by the lOth send them a statement that shows tota l amount due and tell 

them they are discounted as of the 151h if payment is not received. Then if they were late and did not 

pay the late fee but just the normal monthly charge ADD THE LATE FEE ONTO the next mon th bill ... if 



they failed to pay by the 151
h you need to be prepared to disconnect customers . Empty threats are just 

that noth ing!! This process is not all that difficult to conceive of. 

Be like a NORMAL company. I have always found it sketchy that you are able to run your company 

wi thout having a proper billing system Mr. Duncan or proper notice if you are shutting down water, 

proper notice if the water needs to be boiled after it has been off due to bacteria issues - we persona lly 

DO NOT drink the water you provide, but some people do. I pay my bills every month to the companies 

that bi ll me and I typical ly pay them early-but without a bill that comes in my mailbox each month it 

tends to slip not only my mind but most of the customers you have as well. Your wat er company is not 

what is on my mind 24/7 by any means, so chances of recalling the monthly bill w hich never comes in 

the mail, the odds are not good. 

You can use the $35.19 I sent you on your trumped up late fee charges and use it to get yours self a 

cheap billing software - QuickBooks for DUMMIES is not expensive and you can use it. 

I await the response from the Public Service Commission on their findings in this case. Of course if the 

ruling after checking your company " books" indicates that in fact you did discriminate and you cannot 

charge me for items that you do not show I owe-as well as not having charged anyone else then I w ill 

expect a full refund of the charge I sent to you of $35 .19-plus the amount of $1.61 which should have 

been showing as a credit on my account as we ll. 

Rest assured the next payment of my water will be on 4/ 14 in the amount of $25.26. Well within your 

billing process per you Rates and Charges that you sent. And the date will be tracked since it is your 

prerogative to go or not to go out to collect your payments each day. 

Thank you, 

Peggy Rose 
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